










































23.6 If any clause or term of this Agreement should be declared invalid, 

unenforceable or illegal, then the remaining terms and provisions of this 

Agreement will be severable from it and will continue to be of full force 

and effect. 

23. 7 This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which

shall be deemed an original and all of which shall be taken together and 

deemed to be one single agreement between the Parties. 

23.8 Each Party shall bear its own costs in the negotiation, drafting, execution 

and implementation of this Agreement. 

23.9 All terms that by their nature are intended to survive termination or expiry 

of this Agreement, will survive the termination or expiry of this 

Agreement. 

24. LIAISON BETWEEN THE PARTIES

24.1 The Parties agree to liaise through the following persons or their 

successors, duly authorized by the Parties thereto: 

For the SANParks: Ms Megan Taplin 

Park Manager: Table Mountain National Park 

Email: megan.taplin@sanparks.org 

Alternate contact person: Mr Johan Taljaard 

Regional General Manager: Cape 

Email: johan.taljaard@sanparks.org 
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For Cape Nature: Dr Ernst Baard 

Executive Director: Conservation Operations 

Email: ebaard@capenature.co.za 

Alternate contact person: Mr Deon Hignett 

Capabilities Manager: Biodiversity Conservation 

Email: dhignett@capenature.co.za 

For the City: Ms Julia Wood 

Manager - Biodiversity Management Branch 

Email: Julia.Wood@capetown.gov.za 

Phone number: 021444 1761 / 021444 3990  

Alternate contact person: Mr Keith Wiseman 

Manager: Environmental Compliance 

Email: Keith.Wiseman@capetown.gov.za 

Phone number: 021 487 2283 

SIGNED AT f lEf:ott,,/ If} ON THIS S DAY OF JUlf\..L_ 
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